
 
 
March 22, 2019 
 
FINE ARTS ENTRIES TURN-IN 
This Tuesday, March 26, is the deadline to turn in Fine Arts entries. This includes anything that will be turned in to be 
judged (artwork, photography, projects). Performances (vocal, instrumental, speech, etc.) will not need to turn 
anything in on this date. 
 
REENROLLMENT DEADLINE 
Just a reminder that the deadline for early reenrollment is next Friday, March 29! If you reenroll your children and pay 
by that date, the reenrollment fee is only $75/student, rather than $175. Beginning on Monday, April 1, open 
enrollment begins, and the fee goes back to the normal $175 for returning students. If you need new reenrollment 
forms, please contact the office. 
 
END OF THIRD QUARTER & REPORT CARDS 
Next Wednesday, March 27, marks the end of the 3rd quarter! Therefore, there will be a half day of school on Friday, 
March 29. Report cards will go out the following Tuesday, April 2, and will need to be signed and returned to the office 
by Friday, April 5. 
 
ATHLETICS FUNDRAISER BANQUET 
All are invited to join us on Friday, April 5, at 6:30 pm as we recognize our ECS athletes and take up donations for the 
athletic department! The cost of the delicious spaghetti dinner is $5/person or $20/family. Sign-up sheets are available 
in the school office. Walk-ins are welcome and may pay at the door. We hope you’ll come ready to support ECS! 
 
ACHIEVEMENT TESTING 
Monday, April 8 through Friday, April 12, will be our annual IOWA Achievement Testing week for grades K5, 1, 3, 5, 
and 8. Please ensure that all students in those grades will be present every day that week. 
 
LOOKING AHEAD 
Friday, March 29 – half day of school; early reenrollment deadline 
Monday, April 1 – open enrollment begins 
Tuesday, April 2 – report cards go home 
Friday, April 5 – athletics fundraiser banquet; report cards turned in 
Friday, April 5 – Wednesday, April 10 – Senior Trip to NYC 
Monday April 8 – Friday, April 12 – IOWA Achievement Testing 
Friday, April 12 – Jr./Sr. Banquet 
Wednesday, April 17 – Tuesday, April 23 – spring break 
Wednesday, April 24 – school resumes 
Thursday, April 25 – open house 
Tuesday, April 30 – Spring picture day 
Thursday, May 2 – Fine Arts Bible Quiz Day; no school 
Friday, May 3 – Fine Arts @ Carroll Christian; no school 
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